PCEC Elevator Softstarters
Elevator Panel Solution User Manual
Important User
Information
Because of the variety of uses for the products described in this publication,
those responsible for the application and use of this control equipment must satisfy
themselves that all necessary steps have been taken to assure that each application and use
meets all performance and safety requirements, including

Shorted SCR Each time the PCEC initiates a start, it checks to see if the SCR’s are
operating correctly. If the controller is unable to properly turn on and off
any one of the SCR’s, the device will fault on a Shorted SCR fault.
Function
Overview
Chapter 1:4
Chapter 1: Introduction
Table 1 lists the catalog numbers that can be used with 6 or 12 lead Wye-Delta motors. For
proper operation the connection should be verified during installation. Sample connection
diagrams for INSIDE-THE-DELTA connected motors are included in the installation and
wiring section found later in this manual.
Table 1 - Starter Ratings for 6 or 12 lead Wye-Delta wound Motors
HP @ nominal ratings Catalog Numbers
200V 240V 480V 575V Overload Range* 120V Control Voltage 230V Control Voltage
10 10 20 30 10.9…32.9 PCEC-032-600V-120V PCEC-032-600V-230V
15 15 30 40 17…51 PCEC-051-600V-120V PCEC-051-600V-230V
20 20 40 60 21.3…64 PCEC-064-600V-120V PCEC-064-600V-230V
20 25 50 60 24.7…74 PCEC-074-600V-120V PCEC-074-600V-230V
30 40 75 100 34.7…104 PCEC-104-600V-120V PCEC-104-600V-230V
40 50 100 150 49…147 PCEC-147-600V-120V PCEC-147-600V-230V
75 75 150 200 59…234 PCEC-234-600V-120V PCEC-234-600V-230V
* Motor FLA must fall within the specified range to operate correctly
Table 2 lists the catalog numbers that can be used with 3 or 9 lead closed delta type
motors. For proper operation the connection should be verified during installation. Sample
connection diagrams for LINE connected motors are included in the installation and wiring